
FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

PHOENIX

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2277198

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
Cathy L. Reece (005932)
Keith L. Hendricks (012750)
3003 N. Central Ave., Suite 2600
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
Telephone: (602) 916-5343
Facsimile: (602) 916-5543
Email: creece@fclaw.com

Attorneys for ML Manager LLC

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

In re

MORTGAGES LTD.,

Debtor.

Chapter 11

Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF FIRST 
REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF 
DOCUMENTS AND FIRST SET OF 
NON-UNIFORM INTERROGATORIES  
TO GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that ML Manager LLC has served its First Request 

for Production of Documents and First Set of Non-Uniform Interrogatories to Greenberg 

Traurig LLP via e-mail and regular mail on January 19, 2010.

DATED this 21st day of January, 2010

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

By    /s/  Cathy L. Reece (005932)
Cathy L. Reece

Attorneys for ML Manager LLC

COPY of the foregoing emailed
this 21st day of January, 2010 to:

Garland A. Brown
Greenberg Traurig LLP
2375 E. Camelback Road
Phoenix, AZ  85016
browng@gtlaw.com

 /s/ Gidget Kelsey-Bacon  


