1	FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.	
2	Cathy L. Reece (005932) Keith L. Hendricks (012750) 3003 N. Central Ave., Suite 2600	
3	Phoenix, Arizona 85012	
4	Telephone: (602) 916-5343 Facsimile: (602) 916-5543	
5	Email: creece@fclaw.com	
6	Attorneys for ML Manager LLC	
7	IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT	
8	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA	
9	In re	Chapter 11
10	MORTGAGES LTD.,	Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH
11	Debtor.	NOTICE OF SERVICE OF FIRST
12		REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS AND FIRST SET OF NON-UNIFORM INTERROGATORIES
13		TO GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP
14		
15	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that ML Manager LLC has served its First Request	
16	for Production of Documents and First Set of Non-Uniform Interrogatories to Greenberg	
17	Traurig LLP via e-mail and regular mail on January 19, 2010.	
18	DATED this 21st day of January, 2010	
19		FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
20		
21		By /s/ Cathy L. Reece (005932) Cathy L. Reece
22		Attorneys for ML Manager LLC
23	COPY of the foregoing emailed this 21 st day of January, 2010 to:	
24	Garland A. Brown	
25	Greenberg Traurig LLP 2375 E. Camelback Road	
2627	Phoenix, AZ 85016 browng@gtlaw.com	
28	/s/ Gidget Kelsey-Bacon	
AIG, P.C.		

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.